Swets Group - Insolvency Proceedings

Overview Trustees and Administrators

Status per 27 November 2014

Country Trustee/Administrator/ Address Telephone/Fax Email
Contactperson
Bruce Mulvaney & Co Bruce Mulvaney 1st Floor, 613 Canterbury Rd | T: +61 3 98 96 90 00 bmulvaney@mulvaney.com.au
Company Restructuring & Insolvency Surrey Hills, VIC 3127 F: +61 3 98 96 90 01
Australia
Belg
Herman Willems, Advocaat Herman Willems Tereken 9l T:+32 377 63 864 willems.herman@telenet.be
Alain Cleyman 9100 Sint-Niklaas F:+323 77 73 303
Belgium
Plesner - Law Firm Christian Dalgaard Sanning Amerika Plads 37 T:+4533 1211 33 cds@plesner.com
Pernille Bigaard 2100 Copenhagen F: +4533 1200 14
Denmark
Me Chavane de Dalmassy Madame Ricard 20 Avenue de I'Europe T:+331390206 77
78000 Versailles
France
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Country

Germany

CMS Hasche Sigle

Trustee/Administrator/

Contactperson

Joachim Kihne

Address

Barckhausstr. 12-16

60325 Frankfurt am Main

Germany

Telephone/Fax

T+4969 717013 00
T+4969 717010
F+496971701367
F+4969717014 04 10

Email

joachim.kuehne@cms-hs.com

Studio Zito Antonio Zito Via Boccaccio 4 T+39248 16 893 antonio.zito@studioazito.com
20123 Milano F+39248014973
Italy

Japan

Abe, lkubo & Katayama

Masahiro Otsuki

Fukuoka Building 9th Floor
8-7 Yaesu, 2-Chome
Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0028

Japan

T:+81332732600
F:+813 32732033

otsuki@aiklaw.co.jp

- o erlanad

CMS Derks Star Busmann N.V.

Marcel Groenewegen

Amstelplein 8A
1096 BC Amsterdam
The Netherlands

T:+3120 30164 16
F: +31 20 301 63 30

marcel.groenewegen@cms-dsb.com

CMS/Amsterdam/4503281.1
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Country

Norway
Grette

Trustee/Administrator/
Contactperson

Torgeir Myrstad
Secretary: Anette Gjerding

Address

Filipstad Brygge 2
P.O. Box 1397 Vika
NO-0114 Oslo

Norway

Telephone/Fax

T: +47 93 25 83 39

Email

tomy@grette.no

United Kingdom

Baker Tilly Restructuring & Recovery LLP

I

David Taylor

Davidson House
Forbury Square
Reading, RG1 3EU
United Kingdom

T:+44 11 89 53 03 50
Direct: +44 11 89 53 03 55
M: +44 78 55 23 11 03
F: +44 11 89 53 03 51

david.r.taylor@bakertilly.co.uk

USA.

John Hargrave Associates

John Hargrave

117 Clemens Bridge Road
Barrington, New Jersey
08007

U.S.A

T: +1 856 208 6969

CMS/Amsterdam/4503281.1
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